
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

Appendix K – Programme 
 
Hereford Eastern River Crossing (ERiC) (SOC) 

 

Herefordshire Council 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
  

  

 

 

 

 

   



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 

1 Preparation of SOBC 282 days Mon 03/10/22 Tue 31/10/23 
3 Decision to Proceed 21 days Fri 01/12/23 Fri 29/12/23 
5 OBC and Economic 

Appraisal 
326 days Mon 01/01/24 Mon 31/03/25 

6 Preliminary Design 130 days Mon 01/01/24 Fri 28/06/24 
7 Public Consultation 

on Options 
66 days Fri 01/11/24 Fri 31/01/25 

8 OBC Funding 
Decision 

197 days Tue 01/04/25 Wed 31/12/25 

10 Full Business Case 868 days Thu 01/01/26 Mon 30/04/29 
11 Flood Modelling 

and Approval 
652 days Thu 01/01/26 Fri 30/06/28 

12 Public Consultation 
for Planning 

87 days Fri 01/05/26 Mon 31/08/26 

13 Environmental 
Impact Assessment 

477 days Thu 01/01/26 Fri 29/10/27 

14 Planning 
Determination 

262 days Mon 01/11/27 Tue 31/10/28 

15 Detailed Design 195 days Tue 01/08/28 Mon 30/04/29 
16 FBC Funding Release 89 days Tue 01/05/29 Fri 31/08/29 
18 Compulsory 

Purchase Order 
Process 

172 days Mon 03/09/29 Tue 30/04/30 

20 Construction 370 days Wed 01/05/30 Tue 30/09/31 
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